

FALAK PHARMACY
2730 E.TREMONT AVE , BRONX , NY , 10461
Phone#: 7185975230 Fax#: 7185972886

Drug NDC: 35356-0255-28
Drug Name: YAZ

How should I use this medicine?

Take this medicine by mouth. To reduce nausea, this medicine may be taken with food. Follow the directions on the prescription label. Take this medicine at the same time each day and in the order directed on the package. Do not take your medicine more often than directed. A patient package insert for the product will be given with each prescription and refill. Read this sheet carefully each time. The sheet may change frequently. Talk to your pediatrician regarding the use of this medicine in children. Special care may be needed. This medicine has been used in female children who have started having menstrual periods.

Overdosage: If you think you have taken too much of this medicine contact a poison control center or emergency room at once.
NOTE: This medicine is only for you. Do not share this medicine with others.

Where should I keep my medicine?

Keep out of the reach of children. Store at room temperature between 15 and 30 degrees C (59 and 86 degrees F). Throw away any unused medicine after the expiration date.

NOTE: This sheet is a summary. It may not cover all possible information. If you have questions about this medicine, talk to your doctor, pharmacist, or health care provider.

What side effects may I notice from receiving this medicine?

Side effects that you should report to your doctor or health care professional as soon as possible: allergic reactions like skin rash, itching or hives, swelling of the face, lips, or tongue; breast tissue changes or discharge; changes in vision; chest pain; confusion, trouble speaking or understanding; dark urine; general ill feeling or flu-like symptoms; light-colored stools; nausea, vomiting; pain, swelling, warmth in the leg; right upper belly pain; severe headaches; shortness of breath; sudden numbness or weakness of the face, arm or leg; trouble walking, dizziness, loss of balance or coordination; unusual vaginal bleeding; yellowing of the eyes or skin. Side effects that usually do not require medical attention (report to your doctor or health care professional if they continue or are bothersome): acne; brown spots on the face; change in appetite; change in sexual desire; depressed mood or mood swings; fluid retention and swelling; stomach cramps or bloating; unusually weak or tired; weight gain.

This list may not describe all possible side effects. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.